

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4131/2014

SATISH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit of the sole respondent is still awaited. The Id. Counsel has requested one more opportunity. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 16.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar