

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
4131/2014

No(s).

SATISH
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
ent(s)

Respond

Date : 08/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Priyanka S Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report of the sole respondent is await
ed.

However, the ld. Counsel, Mr Gyanendra Kr. appearing
on

behalf of ld. Counsel, Mr Jagdeep Kumar Sharma has appeared

on its behalf. Two weeks time is requested to
file

vakalatnama. Be filed as assured. Counter affidavit be filed

within four weeks time.

List again on 18.2.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.12.09

17:06:03 IST

Reason:

A)

(RACHNA GUPTA

Registrar