

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)

No(s). 4131/2014

SATISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.
Notice is permitted to be served through the standing counsel,
as requested. Notice accordingly be issued.

List again on 16.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.06
09:49:48 IST
Reason: