

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4131/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2013 in CRLA No. 20/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SATISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the State may produce the relevant medical record of the petitioner.

PGIMS Rohtak is directed to send a copy of medical record of the petitioner, Satish, who was admitted in the hospital on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2008 for treatment of his injuries, either directly or through counsel for the State.

Post after six weeks. Needful be done in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER